



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Contempt Petition No.400 of 2024

Mrs. Rachana Tushar Patil ... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Narendra V. Bandiwadekar, Senior Advocate a/w. Vinayak R. Kumbhar, Rajendra B. Khaire, Aniket S. Phapale i/b. Ashwini N.Bandiwadekar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Nisha Mehra, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 – State.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 05 August 2024.

P.C. :

The Petitioner had filed Writ Petition No.1841/2019 which was disposed of by order dated 3 April 2022 directing Respondent Nos.3 and 4 therein- the Management to pay the salary of the contempt Petitioner. Contempt Petitioner alleges that the said order is not complied by the Respondent-Management.

2. Issue notice before admission to Respondent Nos.3 to 5, returnable on **30 August 2024**. At this stage, we are not issuing a notice for initiating contempt because we are granting one more opportunity to Respondent-Management to comply with the order.

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2024.08.05
17:43:10
+0530

LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI



LSP

2

15 cp 400.24.doc

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)