



Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 400 OF 2024

Mrs. Rachana Tushar Patil ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Vinayak Kumbhar i/by Ms. Ashwini Bandiwadekar, for the
Petitioner.
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl. GP with Ms. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP, for
the State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 10th OCTOBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, learned Addl. GP appearing for the Respondent No.1/State seeks three weeks time to file written instructions.
2. At her request, list on 14th November, 2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)