

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 400 OF 2024**

Rachana Tushar Patil ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Vinayak Kumbhar i/b Mr.Ashwin Bandiwadekar, for the
Petitioner.

Ms.Kavita N. Solunke, Addl. GP a/w Mr. A.K. Naik, AGP, for the
Respondent-State.

Mr.Prakash V. Dhopatkar, for Respondent No.4.

Mr.Rajshekhar Govilkar, Senior Advocate a/w Ms.Shaba N. Khan,
for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to amend so
as to implead the present office bearers of the Management as
party respondent. Amendment to be carried out during the course
of the day.

2. List the petition on 26/02/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)