



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.400 OF 2024

Mrs. Rachana Tushar Patil .. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra,
Through School Education Department and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Vinayak Kumbhar, i/by Ms. Ashwini Bandiwadekar,
Advocates for the Petitioner.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Additional Government Pleader with
Mr. Abhijeet Naik, Assistant Government Pleader for the
Respondent-State of Maharashtra.

Mr. Prakash Dhopatkar, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

Mr. R.V. Govilkar, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Shaba N. Khan,
Advocate for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK & GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, JJ.

DATE : 26TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

At the request of Mr. Govilkar, learned senior counsel for
Respondent no.5, who says that the Management is trying to work
out the modalities for complying with the order, stand over to 7th
April 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]