



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Contempt Petition No. 400 of 2024

Rachana Tushar Patil ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
State of Maharashtra ... Respondents.

Mr. Vinayak R. Kumbhar, Mr. Rajendra B. Khaire i/b. Ms. Ashwini N. Bandiwadekar for the petitioner.

Mr. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl.G.P. with Mr. A.K. Naik, AGP for the State.

Mr. R.V.Govilkar, Sr. Advocate i/b. Mihir Govilkar for respondent No.5.

Advocate P.V.Dhopatkar for respondent No.4.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Govilkar, learned Senior Advocate for the respondent No.5, submits that the order has been duly complied with and the amount as per the calculations of the management will be deposited in this Court on or before 16<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

2. List the petition on 17<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)



2026:BHC-AS:18114-DB

LSP

2

46 cp 400.24.doc