



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Contempt Petition No.400 of 2024

Mrs. Rachana Tushar Patil ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Vinayak Kumbhar, Mr. Rajendra B. Khaire, Mr. Aniket S. Phapale i/b. Mr. Ashwini N. Bandiwadekar for the petitioner.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl.G.P. with Mr. A.K.Naik, AGP for the State.

Mr. P.V. Dhopatkar for respondent No.4.

Mr. Sahado Shivarm Sawant, respondent No.6 in person present.

Mr. Jitendra Sawant for respondent No.5, in person present.

Mr. Jagdish Suryawanshi for respondent No.4 in person present.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> April 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for respondent No.4 submits that an amount of Rs.26,69,342/- (after deducting the tax) has been deposited in the office. The petitioner is permitted to withdraw the said amount on making a formal application.

2. Learned counsel for respondent No.4, on instructions,



submitted that the salary will be paid to the petitioner from next month as per the pay scale. The statement made on instructions is accepted.

3. In this view of the matter, learned counsel for the petitioner does not want to press this contempt petition any further. We also find the contempt petition should not proceed any further. The Contempt Petition is disposed of.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)